

UNIT PRICE BASE BID				Korte & Luthjohan Contractors, Inc. 12052 Highland Road Highland, IL 62249		Haier Plumbing & Heating, Inc. 301 N Elkhon Street, PO Box 400 Okauchie, IL 62271		Kamadulski Excavating & Grading Co., Inc. 4336 State Route 162 Granite City, IL 62040		Midwestern Plumbing 22614 State Hwy 16, PO Box 115 Monticello, MO 63457		Hank's Excavating 5825 West State Route 161 Belleville, IL 62223		Kassen Excavating, Inc. 221 East Main Street Danielsville, IL 62215	
Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	6" Dia. SDR 21 PVC Water Main	7,259	L.F.	\$ 28.00	\$ 203,252.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 199,622.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 130,662.00	\$ 38.65	\$ 280,560.35	\$ 35.00	\$ 254,065.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 355,691.00
2	4" Dia. SDR 21 PVC Water Main	604	L.F.	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,288.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 15,704.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 34.78	\$ 20,995.04	\$ 32.00	\$ 19,328.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 28,539.00
3	6" Dia. SDR 21 Restrained Joint PVC Water Main	28	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,360.00
4	6" Dia. SDR 21 PVC Water Main in 12" Casing w/Spacers & End Caps	582	L.F.	\$ 70.00	\$ 40,740.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 37,830.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 78,570.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 36,666.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 81,480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 58,200.00
5	6" Gate Valve & Box	10	EA.	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 14,500.00
6	4" Gate Valve & Box	2	EA.	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
7	6" Dia. Tapping Sleeve, Valve & Box	9	EA.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 25,110.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 25,560.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 35,550.00
8	4" Dia. Tapping Sleeve, Valve & Box	9	EA.	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 21,870.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 23,085.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 34,200.00
9	2" Dia. Tapping Sleeve, 4" Valve & Box	3	EA.	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 3,985.00	\$ 10,755.00
10	6" Dia. 3-Way Fire Hydrant with Gate Valve & Box	13	EA.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 49,920.00	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 52,975.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 4,820.00	\$ 62,660.00
11	4" Dia. Flush Hydrant	1	EA.	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,090.00	\$ 4,090.00
12	Hydrant & Backfill with CA-5	9	EA.	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00
13	Remove Valve Box & Backfill with CA-5	12	EA.	\$ 55.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00
14	6" Dia. Cap & Block	5	EA.	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
15	6" Dia. Cap	8	EA.	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
16	6" Dia. Line Stop	9	EA.	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 5,365.00	\$ 48,285.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 57,150.00
17	4" Dia. Cap & Block	9	EA.	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
18	4" Dia. Cap	17	EA.	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 14,790.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
19	4" Dia. Line Stop	20	EA.	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 99,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
20	2" Dia. Cap & Block	3	EA.	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
21	2" Dia. Cap	3	EA.	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
22	2" Dia. Line Stop	4	EA.	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
23	Replace Existing Water Service, Yoke & Meter Pit	94	EA.	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 131,600.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 161,880.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 116,560.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 162,820.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 155,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 103,400.00
24	Reconnect Existing Water Service	2	EA.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
25	Select Granular Backfill	2,964	C.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$ 118,560.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 124,488.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 145,236.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 97,812.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 88,920.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 97,812.00
26	Concrete Drive Replacement	8	S.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
27	Concrete Sidewalk Replacement	2	S.Y.	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
28	Final Grading and Seeding	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,292.00	\$ 12,292.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
<b>TOTAL OF BASE BID PRICES</b>					\$ 796,470.00		\$ 812,558.50		\$ 832,630.00		\$ 907,561.39		\$ 990,723.00		\$ 1,098,507.00

Certified to be an accurate tabulation of bids.

John A. Wieter  
 Licensed Professional Engineer in Illinois  
 License No. 082-063871  
 License Expires November 30, 2021

